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2021-2027.

Julija Asmuss | NCP coordinator
Horizon Europe is based on a 3-pillar
model that will support open science, When searching for EU funding
tackling  global challenges  and opportunitigs, e recommend you to book
industrial competitiveness and open ¢ Consult:ttﬁnmthuoaﬁ:g zzreéfterts and
innovation, in addition to supporting o e e
the strengthening of the European
Research Area.

The NCP is active in sharing
information
through events.

They can be found on our website.

WWW.LZP.GOV.LV
c . : INFORMATION LEAFLET
onsultations on Horizon
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opportunities can be
organised by prior
arrangement with the
thematic expert.
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NATIONAL CONTACT POINT
is a professional Horizon Europe support service
operating at national level.

Liga Lice da Costa Inga Sirante
Marie Sktodowska-Curie actions,
European Research Council,

Financial and Legal issues

_ ; . Reforming and Enhancing E R& syst
The Contact Point's experts provide advice and gforming and Enhancing European R&! system

guidance to ensure that the programme is visible

and accessible to all potential participants, liga.lice-da-costa@lzp.gov.lv inga.sirante@Izp.gov.lv

regardless of sector.

Julija Asmuss
National Contact Point Coordinator,
Cluster 4 (Digital, Industry and Space)

Julija.asmuss@Izp.gov.lv

Marija Kirsteine
EU Missions

marija.kirsteine@lzp.gov.lv

Ingrida Lavrinovica
Cluster 3 (Civil Security for Society),
Cluster 4 (Digital, Industry and Space)

ingrida.lavrinovica@lzp.gov.lv

Janis Ancans

Cluster 1 (Health),
EU Missions - Cancer

Marija Plotniece

European Innovation Council,

European Innovation Ecosysterns,

European Institute of Innovation and Technology,
Research Infrastructures

marija.plotniece@Izp.gov.Iv
Darja Aksjonova
Cluster 2 (Culture, Creativity and Inclusive Society)

Widening participation,
EURAXESS

darja.aksjonova@Izp.gov.lv

Zane Zondaka
Widening participation

zane.zondaka@Izp.gov.lv

Aiga Salmina

Cluster 5 (Climate, Energy and Mobility),

Cluster 6 (Food, Bioeconomy, Natural Resources,
Agriculture and Environment),

Joint Research Centre

aiga.salmina@lzp.gov.lv
Lasma Brenca
Cluster 5 (Climate, Energy and Mobility),

Cluster 6 (Food, Bioeconomy, Natural Resources,
Agriculture and Environment)

lasma.brenca@Ilzp.gov.lv
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WIDENING PARTICIPATION AND STRENGHTENING THE EUROPEAN RESERACH AREA



